Versatility
Defined
(800) 999-5099
strongtie.com
Now Available in 2 1/2",
3", 3 1/2" and 4" Lengths
Strong-Drive ® SDWS FRAMING Screw
Multipurpose Structural Wood Screw

per
Pack
Packs
per
Master
Carton
Model No.
Fasteners
per
Pack
Packs
per
Master
Carton
Model No.
2 1/2 0.16 1.125 50 10 SDWS16212QR50 250 4 SDWS16212QMB 1,000 — SDWS16212Q
2 1/2 0.16 1.125 75 12 SDWS16212QR75 150 3 SDWS16212QR150 — — —
3 0.16 1.625 50 10 SDWS16300QR50 250 4 SDWS16300QMB 1,000 — SDWS16300Q
3 0.16 1.625 75 12 SDWS16300QR75 150 3 SDWS16300QR150 — — —
3 1/2 0.16 2.000 50 10 SDWS16312QR50 — — — — — —
4 0.16 2.500 50 6 SDWS16400QR50 — — — — — —
Available in convenient
              package sizes for your next project
2 ½" – 4"
0.160

FASTENER QUANTITIES
IRC IBC
Nails per
Table R602.3 (1) and
R802.5.2
 Equivalent SDWS
Framing Screws
Nails per
Table 2304.10.1 and
2308.7.3.1
 Equivalent SDWS
Framing Screws
Ceiling joist to plate (toe screw) (3) 8d box (3) SDWS16212 (3) 8d common (3) SDWS16212
Ceiling joists, laps over partitions (face screw) (3 min.*) 10d box (3 min.*) SDWS16212 (3 min.*) 16d common (3 min.*) SDWS16300
Collar tie to rafter (face screw) (3) 10d box (3) SDWS16212 (3) 10d common (3) SDWS16300
Ceiling joist to parallel rafter (face screw) (3) 16d common* (3) SDWS16300* (3 min.*) 16d common (3 min.*) SDWS16300
Ceiling
The SDWS Framing screw is code-listed under IAPMO UES ER-192. These common framing connections, per
the 2015 and 2018 IRC and IBC building code requirements, are based on engineering analysis. The connection
drawings are for illustrative purposes only. Prescriptive fastening should follow common framing practice.